Press Release



May 17, 2018 - Company announcement

Press Officer: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 629 Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999 E-mail: Isabel.braun@consist.de

Giving children space to develop

Consist supports the "Blauer Elefant" (Blue Elephant) children's center in Kiel

With a donation of 4,000 Euros, the IT service provider Consist Software Solutions supports several projects in the "Blauer Elefant" children's center.

Kiel – The Kiel-based IT company Consist Software Solutions has donated 4,000 Euros to the "Blauer Elefant" children's center. On May 15, 2018 Consist Managing Director Martin Lochte-Holtgreven presented Sabine Bendfeldt, Managing Director of the Deutscher Kinderschutzbund Ortsverband Kiel e.V., and Karen Wind-Alkis, Head of the "Blauer Elefant" children's center, with the donation check at the premises of the "Blauer Elefant" in Kiel.

Every year, Consist donates money to a worthy cause in the region. Staff at the company selects which organization receives the donation. This year, the Consist team decided to support the "Blauer Elefant". First of all, they plan to use some of the money to fulfill a wish the children have had for a long time – a trip to Trampolino, the largest indoor play area in Kiel. There, the children can climb a volcano, jump right up to the ceiling on a bungee trampoline, drive go-karts and do many other climbing and adventure games.

The children's center offers a variety of projects, which all require financial assistance, so Consist's donation will also be used for other initiatives. New toys and equipment will be purchased for the psychomotricity center, for example, as the slightly quieter children don't have anywhere to withdraw to at the moment. A sand and water table will promote motor skills and encourage quiet play. Other activities like tie-dying, felting and paper-

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Falklandstrasse 1-3, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 629
Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999
E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de
Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Press Release



making can also be offered with this special table. This multi-functional piece of equipment is also very useful for the planned technology and natural science afternoon.

About the "Blauer Elefant" children's center in Kiel

Around 60 children and young people between 6 and 21 go to the "Blauer Elefant" children's center. They receive special support through learning assistance, German courses and leisure activities. The focus is on independence, using your initiative and social learning. The establishment aims to give children and young people the opportunity to develop their skills and strengths in a safe and protected environment, but also to provide help on-demand where needed, and prevent future problems.

The children's center is operated by the local Kiel branch of the Deutscher Kinderschutzbund e.V. (DKSB). The DKSB relies on volunteers and donations.

This press release contains 2286 characters (including spaces), with an average of 65 characters per line.

You can also find it at www.consist.de/presse

More information:

About Consist: www.consist.de

About the "Blauer Elefant" children's center: www.blauer-elefant-kiel.de **Consist Software Solutions GmbH**

A Consist World Group Company

Falklandstrasse 1-3, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 629
Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999
E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de
Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Press Release



Illustrations



(From left to right): Karen Wind-Alkis, Head of the "Blauer Elefant" children's center, and Sabine Bendfeldt, Managing Director of the Deutscher Kinderschutzbund Ortsverband Kiel e.V., are pleased with the company donation, which Martin Lochte-Holtgreven, Managing Director of Consist Software Solutions GmbH, handed over at the center on Sophienblatt in Kiel in the presence of several children. Various projects will be funded with this money. Source: Consist Software Solutions

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Falklandstrasse 1-3, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 629 Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999 E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

Company Portrait



Consist Software Solutions GmbH is a specialist in IT services and software. The IT service provider supports its customers throughout the entire software lifecycle, from development projects to maintenance in the operating phase, to supplementary big data and security products.

With more than 200 employees at the sites in Kiel, Berlin and Frankfurt, Consist is setting the benchmark for data analytics, IT security and managed services.

Founded in 1994 at the Kiel headquarters, the company continues its growth path, which makes Consist one of the most experienced IT service providers, thanks to proven mainframe competence and highly qualified specialists for innovative technologies. Awarded with the "Großer Preis des Mittelstandes" Consist again received the plaque of honor in 2016.





Year of founding: 1983 profit center of Krupp MAK

1994 spin-off under the name Mak DATA SYSTEM Kiel GmbH

Managing Directors: Martin Lochte-Holtgreven, Jörg Hansen, Daniel Ries

Sales, employees: 27.1 Mio. € (2017), 200 employees (12-31-2017)

Locations: Kiel, Berlin, Frankfurt (Main), Braunschweig

Subsidiaries: Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH, Hamburg

TeamWork GmbH, Kiel

Consist Software Solutions GmbH

A Consist World Group Company

Falklandstrasse 1-3, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

Phone: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 629
Fax: +49 (0)4 31/39 93 - 999
E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de
Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries

Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen